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Council meetings are held the third Thursday
of each month at 7 pm. Visitors Welcome!

City Hall Hours:
By Appointment
CITY of GOOSE LAKE - DIRECTORY
www.gooselakelowa.org
www.facebook.com/CityofGooselLake
Mayor
Ken Schoon  577-2477
kschoon@cityofgooselake.com
City Clerk
Sarah Beeck  577-2300
cityclerk@cityofgooselake.com
Council Members:

Josh Spain ~ 563-219-6249
Jspain@cityofgooselake.com
Mike Schmidt  563-357-9728
mschmidt@cityofgooselake.com
Matt Cain ~ 563-219-5945
mcain@cityofgooselake.com
Darrin Farrell  563-212-4509
dfarrell@cityofgooselake.com
Mike Mattis ~ 563-577-2363
mmattis@cityofgooselake.com
Sewer Superintendent
Seth Ashpole  815-213-1311
‘Water Superintendent
Marty Jahn  563-940-0358
Fire Station
577-2299 or 911 for Emergency

Community Room for Rent
Book your parties & family gatherings with us today!
The rental charge is $150 with a $100 deposit.

UTILITY CUSTOMERS REMEMBER:

*Any payments received on the 21st or later
are subject to a $15.00 late fee!

*If the 20t falls on a Saturday or Sunday you
will have until the following Monday by 5:00
pm. If 20t falls on a Friday the payment is
due by 5:00 pm that day.

*If you do not receive your utility bill by the
5th of the month, please contact the City Clerk.

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

FUN FACTS:

* President Abraham Lincoln declared
Thanksgiving a national holiday in 1863
* The 1st NFL Thanksgiving Game was played
in 1934
* “Jingle Bells” was originally a
Thanksgiving song

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

Do you have suggestions for keeping

our town looking its best?

We're looking for ideas to help define what qualifies
as a nuisance, establish clear timelines for addressing
issues, and consider appropriate fines. We'd love to
hear your input— let us know your thoughts! Please
email Sarah at cityclerk@cityofgooselake.com, email
any of the council members, or drop a note in the
“Utility Payments” box at City Hall.

Joke of the Month:
Q: What does a turkey say to the computer?
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Contact Mayor Schoon if you

are interested in cleaning the

sidewalk at the park and/or
the water stations.

* * * *
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Goose Lake Fire Department
Drive-Through
Spaghetti Supper Fundraiser
Sunday, December 14"

4 -7 pm



